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Federal Ministry of Foreign Affairs Technical
Aid Corps (TAC) List of 2012-2014
Shortlisted Candidates for Recruitment
Interview (List I) for Abia, Adamawa, and
Akwa-lbom States.

RELEASED ONLINE BY WWW.HOTNIGERIANJOBS.COM

Posted on Fri 18th Jan, 2013 at http://www.hotnigerianjobs.com

The Directorate of Technical Aid Corps (TAC) hereby invites the under-listed candidates for
TAC Recruitment Interview, scheduled to take place from 27 January to 9th February, 2013 at
the June 12 Arts & Cultural Centre, Kuto, Abeokuta, Ogun State.

Short-listed candidates are advised to carefully note the specific dates on which to appear before
the panel of interviewers and therefore ensure strict compliance. Individual Candidates are
requested to bring along with them original copies of their credentials and valid practicing
license where applicable. Please, note that the interview starts at 9.00am everyday as indicated in
the dates allotted to individual States as stated below.

Click on the link below to view the TAC Job Recruitment Advertisement in October, 2012

Federal Ministry of Foreign Affairs Technical Aid Corps (TAC) Massive Recruitment 2012
(Over 1000 Positions)

INTERVIEW SCHEDULE

Pharmacy, Agriculture, Veterinary Medicine, Law and Coaching - Monday 28 January.
2013
Candidates from all the 36 States of the Federation and the Federal Capital Territory

Medicine & Allied Fields - Tuesday, 29th January, 2013
Ekiti, Lagos, Osun, Rivers, Bayselsa, Delta, Abia, Ebonyi, Imo, Kaduna, Kogi, Benue, Gombe,
Taraba, Sokoto, Zamfara, Jigawa, Nassarawa, Plateau, and Katsina.
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Medicine & Allied Fields - Wednesday, 30th January, 2013
Adamawa, Bauchi, Borno, FCT, Yobe, Kebbi, Kano, Kwara, Niger, Ondo, Ogun, Oyo, Cross
River, Edo, Anambra, Enugu, and Akwa lbom.

Nursing/Midwifery - Thursday 31, January, 2013
Ekiti, Lagos, Osun, Rivers, Bayselsa, Delta, Abia, Ebonyi, Imo, Kaduna, Kogi, Benue, Gombe,
Taraba, Sokoto, Zamfara, Jigawa, Nassarawa, Plateau, and Katsina.

Nursing/Midwifery - Friday 1, February, 2013
Adamawa, Bauchi, Borno, FCT, Yobe, Kebbi, Kano, Kwara, Niger, Ondo, Ogun, Oyo, Cross
River, Edo, Anambra, Enugu, and Akwa lbom.

Teachers - Wednesday, 30th January, 2013
Bayselsa, Kogi, Lagos, Benue, Gombe, and Katsina.

Teachers - Thursday 31, January, 2013
Osun, Rivers, Taraba, Sokoto, Ekiti, and Plateau.

Teachers - Friday 1, February, 2013
Delta, Abia, Ebonyi, Ondo, Zamfara, and Jigawa.

Engineers/ICT - Saturday 2nd, February, 2013
Candidates from all the 36 States of the Federation and the Federal Capital Territory

Teachers - Monday 4th, February, 2013
Imo, Kaduna, Adamawa, Oyo, Bauchi, Enugu, FCT

Teachers - Tuesday 5th, February, 2013
Borno, Yobe, Ogun, Cross River, Edo, and Niger.

Teachers - Wednesday 6th, February, 2013
Kebbi, Kano, Kwara, Anambra, Akwa Ibom and Nasarawa

Lecturers - Thursday 7th, February, 2013
Candidates from all the 36 States of the Federation and the Federal Capital Territory

Artisans - Friday 8th, February, 2013
Candidates from all the 36 States of the Federation and the Federal Capital Territory
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NAMES OF CANDIDATES - PROFESSION

Abia State

CoNoR~LNE

Oweke Ifeoma Magdalene - Agriculture
Egere Ugwu Michael A. - Agriculture
Ahunanya Emilia Adaku - Agriculture
Obinna Nwabuisi - Artisan

Onyeador Bruno C. O. - Engineering
Ezikpe Emmanuel Awa - Engineering
Umah Chidi Justice - Engineering

Onugu Vincent Kalu - Engineering
Chikwendu Victor Daniel O. - Engineering

. Alilionwu Chinedu Frank - Engineering
. Kalu Ifeanyi E. - Engineering

. Umeh Kalu Umeh - Engineering

. Iroha Otisi Uka - Engineering

. Okorie Henry Maduka - Engineering
. Igwe Chukwuemeka - ICT

. Chibueze Adile R. - Lab. Tech

. Nnanna Chukwuemeka C. - Lawyer
. Iheanachco Akudinma - Lawyer

. Uchendu Ola Nnennaya - Lecturing
. Okonkwo Augustina - Lecturing

. Iroezi John Chidozie - Lecturing

. Enyinna Paschal Ikenna - Lecturing
. Chikwendu Prince Ugo - Lecturing

. Amadi Chinwe Uchechi - Lecturing
. Ibe Torti Kalu - Lecturing

. Upai Ifeanyi Mbah - Med Allied

. Aniachi Ifeoma A.N. - Med Allied

. Okwucididire N - Med Allied

. Ejegba Ikechukwu O. - Med Allied
. Luke Erinma - Med Allied

. Onwere I. C. - Med Allied

. Ighokwe Sunday - Med Allied

. Adiele Chukwu N. - Med Allied

. Onyekwele Jessica F. - Med Allied

. Chjioke Ihuoma H. - Med Allied

. Ikeanyi Raphael N. - Med Doctor

. Nkata Chi Ukpai - Med Doctor

. Ngwuli Felix Chigozie - Med Doctor
. Obioma Alozie C. - Med Doctor

. Okore Affia - Med Doctor

. Okoromadu Uche Joseph - Med Doctor
. Nwafor Obbina C. - Med Doctor
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43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55.
56.
S7.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

Nnorom Obinna - Med Doctor
Okengwu Kelechi - Med Doctor
Ekwunye Francisca Nwannem - Med Allied
Chibueze Adile K. - Med Allied

Dr. Samuel Agwu - Med Doctor

Dr. Chinyere Udeogu - Med Doctor
Ndukwe Chimezie Amaogu - Nursing
Nwakanma Nkem Linda - Nursing
Oledigbo Steli.A (Nee Ettoquo) - Nursing
Victoria N. Onwuzuruike - Nursing
Okereke Bernadette - Nursing
Ukasoanya lhuoivia Chioma - Nursing
Chijioke Adaugo Patricia - Nursing
Ochendu Stella A. - Nursing
Esochaghi Chinyere S. - Nursing
Janet Mgbokwo O. - Nursing

Obike A. Thioma - Nursing

Maria Chinyere O. - Nursing

Okoro Rose Nwafor - Nursing
Nwabisi Chinwe - Nursing

Asobie Juliana O. - Nursing

Beatrice Nwakaego - Nursing
Okezuronye Esther U. - Nursing
Chisom Ndubuisi U. - Nursing

Igbo Chioma Favour - Nursing
Ajuzie Vician C. G. - Nursing

Kalu Patricia Chinenyenwa - Nursing
Nduaguike Ugonna Gift - Nursing
Onyebuchi I. Millicent - Nursing
Celyn Ogechi N. - Nursing

Odiba Timothy Ngam - Nursing
Nwojeleme John C. - Nursing

Elechi Maureen O. - Nursing

Ovoh ljeoma Blessing - Nursing
Elekwa Patience O. - Nursing

Rose Adanne - Nursing

Nwagrara Lewechi - Nursing
Cherechi Zeal Nelson - Nursing
Onyeike Judith N. - Nursing
Chikwendu Joy - Nursing

Ezea Adanma Amarachi - Nursing
Godwin Amauche C. - Nursing

Okoli Kate C - Nursing
Onwuchekwa Ann Idika - Nursing
Uche Ogbonne - Nursing

Nwosu Perpetual - Nursing
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89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.

Joy Olulu O. - Nursing

Iroka Gladys (Nee Nwamu) - Nursing
Nwogu Onyekachi T. - Nursing

Nwogu Uchenna R. - Nursing

Ogbonnaya Ngozi Esther - Nursing
Anucha Nkemakolam Emeka - Nursing
Onyeulo Oluchi Ihuoma - Nursing
Chijiago Nwakaego - Nursing

Ogbonnaya Edith C. - Nursing

Erondu Oluchi Queen - Nursing

Udeagha Chiemeka B. — Nursing

Dimgba Blessing - Nursing
Okoroukw U Catherine - Nursing
Nwogu Paschal O. - Nursing
Christiana Mazi - Nursing

Linda Ibekwe - Nursing

Ekeleme Grace Nwamaka - Nursing
Nwaokoro Ngozi Perpetua - Nursing
Omenazu Chinenye - Nursing
Uwandu Ugochukwu - Nursing
Ndirim Janet Chinenye - Nursing
Agwu Blessing N. - Nursing
Akamadu Onyekachi U. - Nursing
Uche Achibiri - Nursing

Anyanwu Oluomachi - Nursing
Patience I. Ogoke - Nursing
Chinelu Nwabisi - Nursing
Ogbonnaya N. Esther - Nursing
Enyinnaya Evangel Ozichi - Nursing
Onyinyechi Nancy U. - Nursing
Udemba Blessing U. - Teaching
Nwokocha Alozie S. - Teaching
Peace Ogundu - Teaching

Egbe Emeka M. C. - Teaching
Ndukwe Obioma Comfort - Teaching
Umeh Catherine Obiageli - Teaching
Kanu Okwudiri - Teaching

Irokwe Friday U - Teaching

Nwosu Grace A. - Teaching
Anomie Oluchi Kelechi - Teaching
Aguku Chidiebere Louis - Teaching
Ukaegbu Christiana C. - Teaching
Irondi Hpe Karachi - Teaching
Augusta Nomeson - Teaching
Chiboka Chijoke E. - Teaching
Nnamonu Augusta - Teaching
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135. Joy C Onyenwere - Teaching

136. Nzenwa I. Gloria - Teaching

137. Nma lzuchukwu - Teaching

138. Nguma Charles C. - Teaching

139. Ezeribe U Victor - Teaching

140. Ukpai ljeoma Favour - Teaching

141. Okemiri Henry Echioma - Teaching

142. Angela Chinyere N. - Teaching

143. Chinyere C. Onweje - Teaching

144, Azunna Charity - Teaching

145. Nnah Onyebuchi Enyim - Teaching

146. Kanu Donald Oguguo - Teaching

147. Nmereole Nkechi - Teaching

148. Ahuruonye Ezinne H. - Teaching

149. Anyanwu Okechukwu J. - Teaching

150. Nwoke ITheoma Nwakaego - Teaching

151. Okoronkwo Vivian C. - Teaching

152. Oeiiji Christian Chika - Teaching

153. Idika Chidinma - Teaching

154, Abraham Ugonna O. - Teaching

155. Uzoigwe Obiora - Teaching

156. Orji Victoria Uloma - Teaching

157. Ahuruonye E. Harmony - Teaching

158. Nwachukwu Charles I. - Teaching

159. Nwagbo Ogechukwu - Teaching
Adamawa State

1. Usman Danladi Drambi - Agriculture

2. Daniel Solomon Manassa - Agriculture

3. Maijama’a Ayuba K. - Agriculture

4. Yuguda Taitiya Kenneth - Agriculture

5. Pius Joel Dalang - Artisan

6. Musa Ibrahim Mundi - Engineering

7. Ezekielkamureyina - Engineering

8. Derorah James Malgwi - Engineering

9. Engr. Yaduma M. Yunanah - Engineering

. Zambwa Wilfred Paul - Engineering

. Ibrahim Denham - Engineering

. Napwama Ayefu - Engineering

. Haruna A - Engineering

. Katsala Jiguda Hyellaiti - Engineering
. Stanley Philemon Dalatu - Engineering

16. Apagu ljai Julius - Engineering

. Ibrahim Hamidu - Engineering
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18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
217.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49,
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.

56.
S57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Abraham Gideon - Engineering
Bilkisu Mahmud Buba - ICT
Dalhatu Abba - Lawyer

Lawan Barka - Lawyer

Samuel Daniel Donatus - Lecturing
Goji Anthony Donatus Teru - Lecturing
Saleh A. Jibrilla - Lecturing

Lamii Sirante Barde - Lecturing
Basason H. Bernard - Lecturing
Syuda S. Midala - Lecturing

Dr Reuben Undaiya - Med Doctor
Veronica Amos Ndau - Nurse
Ebzan Aaron Ali - Nurse

Gabriel Saniyu - Nurse

Emmanuel S. Peter - Nurse

Fedelis Susan - Nurse

Julius Japherson - Nurse

Musa Kaiba Tanko N. - Nurse
Kaiba Betly Ndukwe - Nurse
Kafilat Onanuga Aminu - Teaching
Bala J Victor - Teaching

Baba Simon Joram - Teaching
Amos Sunday - Teaching
Kudanamuno Hanzari R. - Teaching
Hanawa S. Helcharda - Teaching
Alexander Nggi Tumba - Teaching
Sunday Afticus lliya - Teaching
Ahmed Usman Waziri - Teaching
Tiriyan Galadima - Teaching

Kefas Gilbert - Teaching

George Godwin Glanda - Teaching
Umar Ardo Usman - Teaching
Rahab Wilson Zarma - Teaching
Benedicta B. Raphael - Teaching
Adamu Charles B. - Teaching
Tanko Policarp Ulea - Teaching
Jengwe Yusuf Verensuso - Teaching
Abew Samuel - Teaching

Zirra Emmanuel - Teaching
Yausahyel Suleman - Teaching
Cecilia Grace Yakubu - Teaching
Chatai Reuben - Teaching

Pullo Zuleiquatu - Teaching
Ibrahim Farida H. - Teaching
Siman Obidah Nahum - Teaching
Shettima Talabari Joseph - Teaching
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64. Mindapa Paul Washikai - Teaching
65. Elijah Michael Yenokai - Teaching
66. Musa B. Ahmad - Teaching

67. Nuhu Grace Mshelia - Teaching

68. Dr. Kwada Asunouwa C. -Vet. Doctor
69. Dr. Jesse Jedial Titus -Vet. Doctor

70. Dr. Kefas Bitrus -Vet. Doctor

Akwa-Ibom State

Gabriel Ben Effiong - Agriculture
Engr Nnamso F. E. - Agriculture
Udoh Amechi Okon - Agriculture
Ntah Sunta Michael - Artisan

Avans Isaac - Artisan

Blessing Etim Edet - Artisan

Esther Akpan - Artisan

Walter David Effiong - Artisan

Udi Aniebiet Monday - Artisan

10. Thomso Aniedi Ernest - Artisan

11. Dr. Etim Okokon Essang - DVM

12. Dr. Charles Onukak - DVM

13. Aduroshakin Akpan Idaresit - Engineering
14. Ekpaowoh Uduak Jacob - Engineering
15. Essien John O. - Engineering

16. Dominic Akpan - Engineering

17. Samuel Isong - Engineering

18. Ntekop Ubong - Engineering

19. Obot Enobong Patrick - ICT

20. Etifa Joshua Inyang Esq - Lawyer

21. Esther Inemesit Nssien - Lawyer

22. Dokunmu Jennifer Iniobong - Lawyer
23. Etim Ubong Jerome - Lecturing

24. Ibeh Mayen Asibong - Lecturing

25. Alexander Essien Timothy - Lecturing
26. Etukudoh Ndarake Emmanuel - Lecturing
27. Onoide B. Nsudo - Lecturing

28. Jackson Samuel Okon - Lecturing

29. Etuk Mary Nsikanabasi - Lecturing
30. Akpan Nsikat Christoph - Mech Allied
31. Uboh Imoh M. - Med Allied

32. Dr. Okonna U. U. - Med Doctor

33. Dr. Patrick Nyong - Med Doctor

34. Dr. Udoh Annabel A. - Med Doctor
35. Dr. Festus Odunayo Abimbola - Med Doctor

CoNo~LNE
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36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49,
50.
o1,
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
S7.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.

Dr. Inih J. Essien - Med Doctor
Racheal Ezekiel Akpan - Nursing
Uduak A. Williams - Nursing

Essien Victoria Christopher - Nursing
Grace Michael Udofa - Nursing
Aguocha Bassey Emmanuel - Nursing
Caroline Barnard Okparavero - Nursing
Iniobong E. Ejelogun - Nursing
Nkamiangfrancisca Sampson - Nursing
Ekaette Chidiebere Ihesioto - Nursing
Akpan Margaret A. - Nursing

Alice Akpan Onu - Nursing
Christiana Antigha Umoh - Nursing
Anie Daniel Bassey - Nursing
Sunday Ekpo Udom - Nursing

Felicia Odung Doniinic - Nursing
Out Veronica J. - Nursing

Unyime Umoh - Nursing

Dickson Ene - Nursing

Mary Okon Udotia - Nursing
Solomon Okon Udoh - Nursing
Nkoyo Henry - Nursing

Aniekekere E. Robinso - Nursing
Arit Joseph Okon - Nursing

Edem Nkoyo Etim - Nursing

Adams Lovina - Nursing

Ikafor Ekikere Esak - Nursing

Edet Imaobong Catherine - Nursing
Caroline S Okparareo - Nursing
Etetia Udeme Keneth - Nursing - Nursing
Aniedi Mark Ikary - Nursing

Sunday Akon Ime - Nursing

John Etim Edet - Nursing

Otu Veronica Jackson - Nursing

Nse Bassey Udeng - Nursing

Obot Emaekop Frank - Teaching
Nkese Okpoita Asuuo - Teaching
Nsikan Edem Etim - Teaching

Ita Jackson Mary - Teaching

Akanam Stanley Sunday - Teaching
Walter Edward Bassey - Teaching
Ekwere Nsikan Emmanuel - Teaching
Ibanga-Eno-Obong Pius - Teaching
Grace Udoyen - Teaching

Etim Udemeobong Edem - Teaching
Mary Effion Esang - Teaching
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82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.

Inuk Emmanuel - Teaching

Wilson Bassey Peter - Teaching
Umanah Uduak Akpan - Teaching
Obot John - Teaching

Usung Okubanga Okon - Teaching
Umoh Nsenam - Teaching

Udofia Nkereunem Pius - Teaching
Mabel Joy Willie - Teaching
Rosemary J. Udoh - Teaching
Williams Ekaette Nse - Teaching
Ekaette Aniekan - Teaching

Amos Markus Bwala - Teaching
Utuk Enobong - Teaching
Okponung Godwin - Teaching
Idorenpin Udo Akpan - Teaching
Victor Emmanuel Etefia - Teaching
Udom Rosemary Nse - Teaching

99. Iseosong Inibche Samuel - Teaching

100. Emmanuel Diana Ebong - Teaching
101. Ufok Grace Divd - Teaching

102. Banny E. Udeme - Teaching

103. Walter Edward - Teaching

104. Asuquo Etim Effiong - Teaching
105. Claire Edet - Teaching

106. Nsinietop Etim - Teaching

107. Blessing Ogah - Teaching

108. Umoren Uwem Ekanem - Teaching
109. Arit B. Ntekin - Teaching

All candidates should note that their transportation to and from Abeokuta as well as

accommodation would be at their own expense.
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